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Provost Appointed ex-officio Members 

 

Scott L. Waugh (ex-officio) 

(SLASIAC Chair, Council of Vice Chancellors 

Representative) 

Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost 

UCLA Office of the Chancellor 

2147 Murphy Hall, Box 951405 

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1405 

Voice: 310.825.2052 

Email: swaugh@conet.ucla.edu 

Assistants:  

Knowles, Ernestina C. 

eknowles@conet.ucla.edu 

And Margolis, Matthew 

mmargolis@conet.ucla.edu 

 

Susan Carlson (ex-officio) 

Vice Provost, Academic Personnel 

University of California Office of the President  

1111 Franklin Street, 11
th

 Floor 

Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.0728 

Email: Susan.Carlson@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Chang, Aimee 

Email:  Aimee.Chang@ucop.edu  

 

Günter Waibel (ex-officio) 

Associate Vice Provost and Executive 

Director, California Digital Library  

University of California Office of the 

President  

415 20th St., 4th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 

Voice:  510.987.0552 

Email: Guenter.Waibel@ucop.edu 

Assistant  Nawabi, Khatira 

Email:  Khatira.Nawabi@ucop.edu  

 

Wendy Streitz (ex-officio) 

(Office of Research and Graduate Studies 

Representative) 

Director, Research Policy Analysis & 

Coordination 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street, #5407 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.9108 

Email:  Wendy.Streitz@ucop.edu 

 

Tom Andriola (ex-officio) 

(Information Technology Leadership Council 

Representative) 

Chief Information Officer 

University of California Office of the President  

1111 Franklin St., 7
th

 Floor 

Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.0405 

Email: tom.andriola@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Thomas, Ghanya,  

ghanya.thomas@ucop.edu 

 

 

 

Tim Sullivan (ex-officio) 

Executive Director, University of California 

Press  

155 Grand Avenue, Suite 400 

Oakland, CA 94612–3758 

Voice: 510.883.8240 

Email: timsullivan@ucpress.edu  

Assistant : Owen, Susan  

sowen@ucpress.edu   
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Provost Appointed Office of the General Council Representatives 

 

Rita Hao (ex-officio) 

Senior Counsel 

Office of the General Counsel 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street, 8
th

 Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.9734 

Email:  Rita.Hao@ucop.edu  

Assistant: Potter, Debbie 

Debbie.Potter@ucop.edu 

 

Angus MacDonald (ex-officio) 

Senior Counsel 

Office of the General Counsel 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street, 8
th

 Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.9737 

Email:  angus.macdonald@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Potter, Debbie 

Debbie.Potter@ucop.edu  

 

Provost Appointed Council of University Librarians (CoUL) Representative 

 

Steven Mandeville-Gamble (ex-officio) 

(CoUL Chair) 

University Librarian  

University of California, Riverside 

PO Box 5900 

Riverside, CA 92517 

Email: steven.mandeville-gamble@UCR.EDU  

Voice: 951.827.3221 

Assistant: Gutierrez, Terri  

terrig@ucr.edu  

951.827.4941 

 

 

Provost Appointed Term Members 

 

Deb Agarwal (2017-2020) 

(Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 

Representative) 

Senior Scientist, Data Science and 

Technology, and Department Head, 

Computational Research Division 

Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory        

1 Cyclotron Road, MS 50B-2239         

Berkeley, CA 94720 

Voice: 510.486.7078 

Email: DAAgarwal@lbl.gov  

 

 

 

Shaun Bowler ( 2017-2020) 

(Graduate Deans Representative) 

Professor and Dean of the Graduate Division  

University of California, Riverside 

Graduate Division 

University Office Building 

Riverside, CA   92521-0208 

Email: graddean@ucr.edu  

Assistant: Avalos, Victoria  

victoria@ucr.edu  

951.827.6119  
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Jennifer Chan (2017-2020) 

(LAUC Representative) 

Scholarly Communication Librarian 

Young Research Library 

280 Charles E Young Drive North 

University of California, Los Angeles 

Los Angeles, CA 90095 

Voice: 310.206.3388 

Email: jchan3@library.ucla.edu 

 

Thomas Cogswell (Two terms, 2013-2019) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Professor of History 

University of California, Riverside 

1212 Humanities 

Riverside, CA  92521    

Voice: 951.827.1997 

Email: thomas.cogswell@ucr.edu 

M. Elizabeth Cowell (2016-2019) 

(University Librarian  Representative) 

University Librarian 

University of California, Santa Cruz 

McHenry Library, 1156 High Street 

Santa Cruz, CA  95064 

 Voice: 831.502.7366 

Email: mcowell@ucsc.edu   

Assistant: Jung, Monika 

Email:  mrjung@ucsc.edu 

 

Susanna Elm (2017-2020) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Sidney H. Ehrman Professor of European 

History, University of California, Berkeley  

3229 Dwinelle Hall  

Berkeley, CA 94720-2550 

Voice: 510.642.2238 

Email: elm@berkeley.edu  

 

Ted Huang (2016-2019) 

(UC Budget Representative) 

Director, Financial Planning and Analysis 

Budget Analysis & Planning  

University of California 

Budget and Capital Resources 

1111 Franklin, 6th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607 

Voice: 510.987.9553 

Email: Ted.Huang@ucop.edu 

Assistant:  Phillips, Andrea 

Andrea.Phillips@ucop.edu 

Michael Pazzani (2015-2018) 

(Research Vice Chancellor Representative) 

Vice Chancellor for Research and Economic 

Development 

Professor, Computing Science and Engineering 

University of California, Riverside 

200 University Office Building 

Riverside, CA 92521 

Email: Pazzani@ucr.edu 

Assistant: 

Bejenaru, Linda VCREDadmin@ucr.edu 

Voice: 951.827.4800 

 

 

Mark Seielstad (2017-2020) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Professor, School of Medicine 

University of California, San Francisco 

513 Parnassus Avenue 

San Francisco, CA 94117 

Email: Mark.Seielstad@ucsf.edu  

415.476.0625 

 

Jenn Stringer (2015-2018) 

(Educational Technology Leadership Group 

Representative) 

Associate CIO, UC Berkeley 

9 Dwinelle Hall 

Berkeley, CA 94720-2535 

Voice: 510.643.9923 

Email: jstringer@berkeley.edu 
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Academic Senate Appointed 

 

Shane White (ex-officio) 

Chair, Academic Senate 

University of California Office of the 

President 

1111 Franklin Street, 12
th

 Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice:  510.987.0711 

Email: shane.white@UCOP.edu 

Assistant: Hsieh, Mona 

Mona.Hsieh@ucop.edu 

 

Rich Schneider (ex-officio) 

(Chair, UCOLASC) 

Associate Professor, School of Medicine 

University of California, San Francisco 

513 Parnassus Avenue 

San Francisco, CA 94117 

Voice: 415.502.3788 

Email: Rich.Schneider@ucsf.edu   

 

SLASIAC Staff 

 

Danielle Westbrook 

Systemwide Library Planning Analyst 

California Digital Library  

University of California Office of the 

President  

415 20th St., 4th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 

Voice:  510.987.9463 

Email: danielle.westbrook@ucop.edu  

 

 

Email server:  

slasiac-l@listserv.ucop.edu  

Website: 

http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slasiac 
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